NOTICE OF TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING TO BE HELD ELECTRONICALLY Tallmadge Charter TOWNSHIP Ottawa County, Michigan

To: The residents and property owners of Tallmadge Charter Township, Ottawa County, Michigan, and any other interested parties.

Please take notice that a meeting of the Tallmadge Charter Township Board will be held on January 12, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. by electronic remote access; see attached agenda.

Electronic remote access, in accordance with Michigan law, will be implemented in response to COVID-19 social distancing requirements and limitations on the number of individuals in a meeting hall.

The public may participate in the meeting through Zoom access by computer and smart phone using the following link:

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/99513232714?pwd=L2FML0NIREMzcllya2JhckZFZFBtUT09

Meeting ID: 995 1323 2714 Passcode: 567574 One tap mobile +16465588656,,99513232714#,,,,*567574# US (New York) +13017158592,,99513232714#,,,,*567574# US (Washington D.C)

Dial by your location +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington D.C) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) Meeting ID: 995 1323 2714 Passcode: 567574 Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/acIHizz06e

Members of the public will only be able to speak at the meeting during the public comment portion of the meeting and such comment will be limited to three minutes per person. To provide for orderly public comment, a person wishing to speak during public comment must state their name and request to be recognized by the Township Supervisor. The Supervisor will recognize all persons wishing to speak during public comment.

If, prior to the meeting, members of the public have certain questions or wish to provide input on any business that will be addressed at the meeting then such persons may contact the Township Board members through Lenore Cook, Township Clerk, by email to lcook@tallmadge.com or by mail at the address above.

The Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities upon 72 hours advance notice by contacting Norm Kellogg, Township Clerk, by email, phone, or mail at the below.

Lenore Cook Township, Clerk O-1451 Leonard NW Grand Rapids MI 49534 Phone: 616-677-1248 lcook@tallmadge.com Tallmadge Charter Township Grand Rapids, Michigan